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Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message________________ 

3949@  08/11/09 Tuesday AM      A People Who Know the Sound  (AARON DERSTINE) 

3950@  08/11/09 Tuesday PM      Warfare in the Mind  (RYAN DELLING) 

3951@  08/12/09 Wednesday AM      Remembering God’s Promise  (MATTHEW BAUER)   

3952@  08/12/09 Wednesday PM      5 Tests of a Dream  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

3953  08/13/09 Thursday AM      Reconciliation with the Father  (MARK PASSARELLA) 

3954@  08/13/09 Thursday PM      Reclaiming the Priority of God’s Word(ROB STEARNS) 

3955@  08/14/09 Friday AM      Cycle of Life  (ANA STEARNS) 

3956@  08/14/09 Friday PM      Anointing of the Spirit of Elijah (ROBERT STEARNS) 

3957@  08/15/09 Saturday AM      Laying Hold of Your Inheritance (AARON DERSTINE) 

3958@  08/15/09 Saturday PM      An Evening of Worship  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

3959@  08/16/09 Sunday AM      What Are You Looking At?  (MATTHEW BAUER) 

----------   

HARP & BOWL 

4031@  06/25/10 Friday PM      Set Your Heart and Mind on God 

4032@  06/26/10 Saturday AM      Lessons from the Wilderness 

4033@  06/26/10 Saturday PM      The Vital Importance of ISAIAH 62:6-7 

4034@  06/27/10 Sunday AM      The Power of Praise 

-------- 

4101@  08/10/10 Tuesday AM      MATTHEW 24 Reality & Response (RYAN DELLING) 

4102@  08/10/10 Tuesday PM      The Order of the Kingdom (AARON DERSTINE) 

4103@  08/11/10 Wednesday AM      To Believe is To Obey (VERONICA JENKS) 

4104@  08/11/10 Wednesday PM      The Fourteen Indicators (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4105@  08/12/10 Thursday AM      Approaching the Throne with Confidence (MATTHEW  

                                                                                    BAUER) 

4106@  08/12/10 Thursday PM      The Importance of Faith  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4107@  08/13/10 Friday AM      God’s Recipe for a Resurrection (AARON DERSTINE) 

4108@  08/13/10 Friday PM      PSALM 24: Earth is the Lord’s (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4109@  08/14/10 Saturday AM      The 7 Shakings  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4110@  08/14/10 Saturday PM      Bricks Without Straw (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4111@  08/15/10 Sunday AM      Follow Me  (MATTHEW BAUER) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

            2. 

 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message________________ 

HARP & BOWL 

#4322@ 06/24/11 Friday PM       We Need Prophetic Vision (ROBERT STEARNS) 

#4323@ 06/25/11 Saturday AM       Importance of Standing with Israel  

#4324@ 06/25/11 Saturday PM       From Crisis to Dream  (STEVE JENKS) 

#4325@ 06/26/11 Sunday AM       Clarity in the Chaos  (AARON DERSTINE) 

----------- 

#4392@ 08/09/11 Tuesday AM      A Generation of Priests  (AARON DERSTINE) 

#4393@ 08/09/11 Tuesday PM      Prevailing in the Spirit of Prophecy (ROB STEARNS) 

#4394@ 08/10/11 Wednesday AM      Calling of the Rechabites  (JOEL JAMES) 

#4395@ 08/10/11 Wednesday PM      Lessons from the Life of Hezekiah (JOEL JAMES) 

#4396  08/11/11 Thursday AM      Hide and Seek  (MATTHEW BAUER) 

#4397  08/11/11 Thursday PM      8 Reasons to Stand with Israel (ROBERT STEARNS) 

#4398  08/12/11 Friday AM      God’s Perspective  (VERONICA JENKS) 

#4399  08/12/11 Friday PM      The God Who Does Not Allow Shortcuts (R. STEARNS) 

#4400  08/13/11 Saturday AM      We Are Predators of Darkness  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

#4401@ 08/13/11 Saturday PM      Moving from Barrenness to Birthing  (ROB STEARNS) 

#4402@ 08/14/11 Sunday AM      Living the Mountaintop in the Valley (JOEL JAMES) 

           [11-mp3 Set - $28]  

----------- 

4463@  06/22/12 Friday PM      Persecution Against the Prophetic  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4464@  06/23/12 Saturday AM      Can We All Just Get Along?  (RYAN DELLING) 

4465@  06/23/12 Saturday PM      The Life of Joseph  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4466@  06/24/12 Sunday AM      The Sound of Breakthrough  (AARON DERSTINE) 

            [4-mp3 set - $12] 

------------      

4535@  08/07/12 Tuesday AM      Digging Your Own Wells  (JOEL JAMES) 

4536@  08/07/12 Tuesday PM      Enduring Hardship as God’s Discipline(ROB STEARNS) 

4537@  08/08/12 Wednesday AM      D.I.S.C.I.P.L.E.  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4538@  08/08/12 Wednesday PM      Learning about Israel and the Arabs 

4539@  08/09/12 Thursday AM      Limitless (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4540@  08/09/12 Thursday PM      The Chief Hallmark of the Church (ROB STEARNS) 

4541@  08/10/12 Friday AM      The Lord Has Chosen Zion  (AARON DERSTINE) 

4542@  08/10/12 Friday PM      Approaching Our Mt. Carmel Moment (ROB STEARNS) 

4543@  08/11/12 Saturday AM      Trusting Until His Return  (VERONICA JENKS) 

4544@  08/11/12 Saturday PM      The Coming Joseph Anointing  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4545@  08/12/12 Sunday AM      Meekness and Margin  (JOEL JAMES)  

           [ 11- MP3 Set - $28] 

----------- 

4606@  06/21/13 Friday PM       Receive the Gift  (VERONICA JENKS) 

4607@  06/22/13 Saturday AM       Thanksgiving Warfare (MARK & GABBY PASSARELLA) 

4608@  06/22/13 Saturday PM       Engaged  (VERONICA JENKS) 

4609@  06/23/13 Sunday AM       The Presence of I AM (STEPHEN JENKS) 

            [4-MP3 Set - $12]  

----------- 

4676@  08/06/13 Tuesday AM       Beholding God - PART 1 (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4677@  08/06/13 Tuesday PM       Beholding God – PART 2 (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4678@  08/07/13 Wednesday AM       A Life of Gratitude (PAMELA JAMES) 

4679@  08/07/13 Wednesday PM       Don’t Accept Saul’s Armor (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4680@  08/08/13 Thursday AM       Trusting with Your Heart (VERONICA JENKS) 

4681@  08/08/13 Thursday PM       Inviting God into Your Living Room (ROB STEARNS) 

4682@  08/09/13 Friday AM       The Spirit Upon Us to Change Our Word (HANNAH McKENLEY) 

4683@  08/09/12 Friday PM       Dividing Between Soul and Spirit (ROB STEARNS) 



 

              3. 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message________________ 

4684@  08/10/13 Saturday AM       A Guaranteed Inheritance  (AARON DERSTINE) 

4685@  08/10/13 Saturday PM       The Coming Elijah Anointing  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4686@  08/11/13 Sunday AM       Bad Boys, Bears, and All Prophets (JOEL JAMES)  

            [ 11- MP3 Set - $28] 

------------ 

4748@  06/20/14 Friday PM        For Such a Time as This  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4749@  06/21/14 Saturday AM        Glory in Patience  (VERONICA JENKS) 

4750@  06/21/14 Saturday PM        Escaping the Snare of Fear  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4751@  06/22/14 Sunday AM        People of a Different Spirit  (STEPHEN JENKS)  

             [4-MP3 Set - $12] 

------------ 

4807@  07/29/14 Tuesday AM        A People of the Tabernacle (AARON DERSTINE) 

4808@  07/29/14 Tuesday PM        Wheat, Tares & the Coming Harvest (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4809@  07/30/14 Wednesday AM         God’s Deliverance (MARK PASSARELLA) 

4810@  07/30/14 Wednesday PM        10 Attributes of the Early Church (RYAN DELLING) 

4811@  07/31/14 Thursday AM        Listening to Anger  (VERONICA JENKS) 

4812@  07/31/14 Thursday PM        A Time of Worship and Warfare (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4813@  08/01/14 Friday AM        Overcoming by the Word of Our Testimony (KAITLIN   

             DERSTINE) 

4814@  08/01/14 Friday PM        Spirit of Offense vs. Spirit of Faith (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4815@  08/01/14 Saturday AM        Give Glory  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4816@  08/01/14 Saturday PM        Now Faith Is . . . (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4817@  08/02/14 Sunday AM        People of Influence  (STEPHEN JENKS)    

             [12- MP3 Set - $29]  

----------- 

4891@  06/19/15 Friday PM        Stop, Sit Down and Weep  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4892@  06/20/15 Saturday AM        REVELATION 4 & 5 Truths  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4893@  06/20/15 Saturday PM        Fervent in the Fire  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4894@  06/21/15 Sunday AM        The Father Revealed  (VERONICA JENKS)   

             [4-MP3 Set - $12] 

----------- 

4949@  08/04/15 Tuesday AM      Calling All Spiritual Mothers and Fathers  (MARK PASSARELLA) 

4950@  08/04/15 Tuesday PM      The Precious Blood of Jesus (MARK PASSARELLA) 

4951@  08/05/15 Wednesday AM      Buy Oil Now (RYAN DELLING) 

4952@  08/05/15 Wednesday PM      Harp and Bowl Worship & Intercession (EAGLES WINGS) 

4953@  08/06/15 Thursday AM      The Parable of the Talents (RYAN DELLING) 

4954@  08/06/15 Thursday PM      Pursuit (STEPHEN JENKS) 

4955@  08/07/15 Friday AM      The Sufficiency of His Grace (VERONICA JENKS) 

4956@  08/07/15 Friday PM      God Still Lives When Temples Fall (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4957@  08/08/15 Saturday AM      The Awesomeness of God’s Presence (ROBERT STEARNS) 

4958@  08/08/15 Saturday PM      Prophesy to the Bones ( STEPHEN JENKS) 

4959@  08/09/15 Sunday AM      Prophet, Priest and King (STEPHEN JENKS)  

           [ 11- MP3 Set - $25] 

----------- 

5018@  06/17/16 Friday PM      Believing Jews and Gentiles Together  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5019@  06/18/16 Saturday AM      Seven Reasons We Stand with Israel  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5020@  06/18/16 Saturday PM      Ambassadors of God’s House  (AARON DERSTINE) 

5021@  06/19/16 Sunday AM      Walking in Radical Faith  (RYAN DELLING) 

           [4-MP3 Set - $12] 

 

 

 

 



 

 

              4. 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message________________ 

5066@  08/02/16 Tuesday AM      No Longer Slaves: Walking in the Spirit (MARK PASSARELLA) 

5067@  08/02/16 Tuesday PM      The Work of God  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5068@  08/03/16 Wednesday AM      Feasting on Jesus: Food in Days of Persecution (AARON   

           DERSTINE) 

5069@  08/03/16 Wednesday PM      Be Strong and Courageous  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5070@  08/04/16 Thursday AM        The Tabernacle of David  (RYAN DELLING) 

5071@  08/04/16 Thursday PM      When the Spirit of God Moves  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5072@  08/05/16 Friday AM      Two Sides of the Cross (ISAAC STEARNS & VERONICA JENKS) 

5073@  08/05/16 Friday PM      Embracing New Wineskins (DELZORA TERRELL/ROBERT  

           STEARNS) 

5074@  08/06/16 Saturday AM      True Grace  (KAITLIN DERSTINE) 

5075@  08/06/16 Saturday PM      Five Points of the Tabernacle of David  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5076@  08/07/16 Sunday AM      Sowing in Tears for a Harvest of Joy (MARK PASSARELLA)   

           [11- MP3 Set - $25] 

----------- 

5131@  06/16/17 Friday PM      Disappointment and Your Appointed Time (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5132@  06/17/17 Saturday AM      God’s Plan for the Middle East (AARON DERSTINE) 

5133@  06/17/17 Saturday PM      A Time of Restoration (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5134@  06/18/17 Sunday AM      This Will Not End in Death (STEPHEN & VERONICA JENKS) 

           [4-MP3 Set - $12] 

------------ 

5179@  08/01/17 Tuesday AM       The Beauty of Delay  (SARAH DELLING) 

5180@  08/01/17 Tuesday PM           Awakening Wind  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5181@  08/02/17 Wednesday AM     Winds of Promise  (AMANDA FISHER) 

5182@  08/02/17 Wednesday PM      Supernatural Life  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5183@  08/03/17 Thursday AM      Food For the Hungry  (AARON DERSTINE) 

5184@  08/03/17 Thursday PM         Worship is a Verb  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5185@  08/04/17 Friday AM      Living from the Gift of Grace  (KAITLIN DERSTINE) 

5186@  08/04/17 Friday PM     These are the Days of Elijah  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5187@  08/05/17 Saturday AM        God’s Goodness, My Acceptance  (VERONICA JENKS) 

5188@  08/05/17 Saturday PM     Prayer: It Changes the World, It Changes You (SUE TEN EYCK) 

5189@  08/06/17 Sunday AM     One New Man in God’s House  (AARON DERSTINE) 

          [11-MP3 Set - $25]  

------------ 

5255@  06/15/18 Friday PM     Hearing and Following the Voice of the Lord (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5256@  06/16/18 Saturday AM     An Inconvenient Glory  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5257@  06/16/18 Saturday PM     The Timings of God  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5258@  06/17/18 Sunday AM     God as Our Father and Creator  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

          [4-MP3 Set - $12] 

------------ 

5292@  07/24/18 Tuesday AM      Replacing the Lies (SARAH DELLING) 

5293@  07/24/18 Tuesday PM      Overcoming the Orphan Mentality  (RYAN DELLING)\ 

5294@  07/25/18 Wednesday AM      The God of the Unexpected  (AARON DERSTINE) 

5295@  07/25/18 Wednesday PM      When God Does Something New  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5296@  07/26/18 Thursday AM      Glory to Glory  (AARON DERSTINE) 

5297@  07/26/18 Thursday PM      The Lion and the Lamb  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5298@  07/27/18 Friday AM      From Prodigals to Daniels  (MARK PASSARELLA) 

5299@  07/27/18 Friday PM      Birthing a John the Baptist Generation  (MARK PASSARELLA) 

5300@  07/28/18 Saturday AM         Fear Opens the Door  (VERONICA JENKS) 

5301@  07/28/18 Saturday PM     Love Not the World  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5302@  07/29/18 Sunday AM     Thoughts from Abba  (STEPHEN JENKS)     

          [11-MP3 Set - $25] 



 

              5. 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message________________ 

5358@  06/14/19 Friday PM     Encountering God between Heaven and Earth (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5359@  06/15/19 Saturday AM     Your Pain Can Bring Praise (MARK CABIC) 

5360@  06/15/19 Saturday PM     Storm Warriors (MARK PASSARELLA) 

5361@  06/16/19 Sunday AM     A Greater Awakening for Greater Glory (STEPHEN JENKS) 

          [4-MP3 Set - $12]  

------------- 

5395@  07/23/19 Tuesday AM     The Aaronic Blessing – PART 1 (PASTOR JOE GREEN) 

5396@  07/23/19 Tuesday PM     Is Your Life Giving a Clear Sound?  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5397@  07/24/19 Wednesday AM     The Aaronic Blessing – PART 2 (PASTOR JOE GREEN) 

5398@  07/24/19 Wednesday PM     Unhurried  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5399@  07/25/19 Thursday AM     The Power of Thanksgiving  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5400@  07/25/19 Thursday PM     A Hunger for Prayer  (MARK PASSARELLA) 

5401@  07/26/19 Friday AM     A Call to Repentance (VERONICA JENKS) 

5402@  07/26/19 Friday PM     God’s Sabbath Rest  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5403@  07/27/19 Saturday AM     One New Man in Messiah (R. STEARNS / M. PASSARELLA) 

5404@  07/27/19 Saturday PM     Being Zion in Babylon  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5405@  07/28/19 Sunday AM     We Need Strength and Courage  (MARK PASSARELLA) 

          [11-MP3 Set - $25] 

-------------- 

5453@  06/19/20 Friday PM     A Royal Priesthood  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5454@  06/20/20 Saturday AM     Why Do We Lack Unity?  (JOSH OGLE) 

5455@  06/20/20 Saturday PM     I See the Lord  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5456@  06/21/20 Sunday AM     Whose Your Daddy?  (STEPHEN JENKS)  

          [4-MP3 Set - $12]  

-------------- 

5479@  07/21/20 Tuesday AM     Our Kingdom Mandate  (MATTHEW CABIC) 

5480@  07/21/20 Tuesday PM     Banner to the Nations  (MARK PASSARELLA) 

5481@  07/22/20 Wednesday AM    Seasons  (SARAH DELLING) 

5482@  07/22/20 Wednesday PM     The Bones are Awakening  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5483@  07/23/20 Thursday AM     Lessons from the Threshing Floor  (RYAN DELLING) 

5484@  07/23/20 Thursday PM     Restoration of the Tabernacle of David (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5485@  07/24/20 Friday AM     Being a Covenant People with a Covenant-keeping God (V. JENKS) 

5486@  07/24/20 Friday PM     God’s Sabbath Rest  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5487@  07/25/20 Saturday AM     The Centrality of Jerusalem  (AARON DERSTINE) 

5488@  07/25/20 Saturday PM     Entering God’s Rest  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5489@  07/26/20 Sunday AM     Heaven’s Headlines and Heaven’s Agenda  (STEPHEN JENKS)  

          [11-MP3 Set - $25]  

------------- 

5541@  06/18/21 Friday PM     What Time is It in the Spirit?  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5542@  06/19/21 Saturday AM     Man Builds Cities but God Plants Gardens  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5543@  06/19/21 Saturday PM     What Happens after You Raise the Dead?  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5544@  06/20/21 Sunday AM     The 3 Temptations, 3 Traps and Our Defense  (VERONICA JENKS) 

          [4-MP3 Set - $15] 

-------------- 

5567@  07/27/21 Tuesday AM     “real” vs. REAL  (KAYLYN LANIER) 

5568@  07/27/21 Tuesday PM     Empowered to Be His Witnesses  (RICH MONACO) 

5569@  07/28/21 Wednesday AM    The Glory of God  (PASTOR JOE GREEN) 

5570@  07/28/21 Wednesday PM     Eradicate Complacency, Instigate Awakening  (JOSHUA LIVELY) 

5571@  07/29/21 Thursday AM     The Word Above a Culture of Noise  (MARK PASSARELLA) 

5572@  07/29/21 Thursday PM     The Bishop and the Rabbi (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5573@  07/30/21 Friday AM     Naked and Not Ashamed (VERONICA JENKS) 

5574@  07/30/21 Friday PM     Sabbath Rest  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5575@  07/31/21 Saturday AM     Understanding God’s Timing  (SUE TEN EYCK) 



 

 

              6. 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message________________ 

5576@  07/31/21 Saturday PM     A Time of Worship  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5577@  08/01/21 Sunday AM     Being Zion in Babylon  (STEPHEN JENKS)  

          [11-MP3 Set - $30]  

-------------- 

5617@  06/17/22 Friday PM     Evaluating Fruitfulness in Our Lives  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5618@  06/18/22 Saturday AM     2 Pentecosts: The Word and the Spirit Together  (R. STEARNS) 

5619@  06/18/22 Saturday PM     The Glory Is  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5620@  06/19/22 Sunday AM     The Kingdom of God  (VERONICA JENKS) 

          [4-MP3 Set - $16] 

-------------- 

5654@  07/26/22 Tuesday AM     Leaving a Legacy (MATT KUNKEL) 

5655@  07/26/22 Tuesday PM     Oh, the Humanity! (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5656@  07/27/22 Wednesday AM    The Wisdom of God (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5657@  07/27/22 Wednesday PM     The Discipline and Power of Prayer (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5658@  07/28/22 Thursday AM     What Now? (MICHAEL WULF) 

5659@  07/28/22 Thursday PM     The 12 Rooms of Prayer (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5660@  07/29/22 Friday AM     The Power of Scars (DENA DePASQUALE) 

5661@  07/29/22 Friday PM     A Time of Praise & Worship (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5662@  07/30/22 Saturday AM     Troubling Trends in the Church (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5663@  07/30/22 Saturday PM     The Secret Place of the Most High (AARON DERSTINE) 

5664@  07/31/22 Sunday AM     Mindfulness (VERONICA JENKS)  

          [11-MP3 Set - $28]  

-------------- 

5715@  06/16/23 Friday PM     Faith that Overcomes (AARON DERSTINE) 

5716@  06/17/23 Saturday AM     God’s Glory – A Choice (VERONICA JENKS) 

5717@  06/17/23 Saturday PM     Look Again (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5718@  06/18/23 Sunday AM     Joyful Father (STEPHEN JENKS)  

          [4-MP3 set - $17] 

-------------- 

5747@  07/25/23 Tuesday AM     This is Us  (MIKE WULF) 

5748@  07/25/23 Tuesday PM     Lessons for Staying Strong  (SUE TEN EYCK) 

5749@  07/26/23 Wednesday AM     Fearfully and Wonderfully Made  (ANTHONY SALERNO) 

5750@  07/26/23 Wednesday PM     Say “Yes”  (DOUG REED) 

5751@  07/27/23 Thursday AM     Doing Your “Yes” to God  (SAMANTHA REED) 

5752@  07/27/23 Thursday PM        You are Going to Die  (DOUG REED) 

5753@  07/28/23 Friday AM     Your “Yes” Gives God Access  (VERONICA JENKS) 

5754@  07/28/23 Friday PM     2 Measurements of Fruitfulness  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5755@  07/29/23 Saturday AM     Rebuilders by the Word of God  (AARON DERSTINE) 

5756@  07/29/23 Saturday PM     Eagles’ Wings Vision  (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5757@  07/30/23 Sunday AM     God’s Will and Your Inheritance  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

          [11-MP3 Set - $28]  

-------------- 

5802@  06/14/24 Friday PM     Valley of Achor Becomes a Door of Hope (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5803@  06/15/24 Saturday AM     The Feast of Pentecost (Shavuot) (ROBERT STEARNS) 

5804@  06/15/24 Saturday PM     People of a Different Spirit  (STEPHEN JENKS) 

5805@  06/16/24 Sunday AM     Be-loved  (STEPHEN JENKS)    

          [4-MP3 set - $17] 


